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Fees and Award Structure for All MA/MSc Programs offered by all Schools (Except MA-Rural management and MBA)

Structure 2025-26 (Annual Fee in X)

Annual tuition fee (Rack Rate)
Tuition fee waiver %
Actual fee to be paid per annum

Hostel (Twin Sharing Non AC) -
Rack rate*
Hostel Fee Waiver

Actual Hostel Fee to be paid
Refundable Security Deposit
One time Admission Fees

Teaching Assistantship- per
annum

MFA

1,60,000
40
96,000
1,50,000

30,000
120,000
30,000
60,000

Max 2 students will
be eligible for TA
ship

MA-English

1,60,000
40
96,000
1,50,000

30,000
120,000

30,000

60,000
1,20,000

MSc- Economics

1,60,000
40
96,000
1,50,000

30,000
120,000
30,000
60,000
1,20,000

MSc —Chemistry

1,60,000
40
96,000
1,50,000

30,000
120,000
30,000
60,000
1,20,000

MS/MTech
(SoE-Full
Time)
1,60,000
50
80,000

1,50,000

30,000

120,000
30,000

60,000
1,92,000

MS Computer
Sc. (Part Time)

1,60,000
0
1,60,000
NA

NA
NA
30,000
60,000
NA



* Room Allocation Policy: The campus offers a variety of room types to accommodate the diverse needs of students. Each year, the management
designates specific rooms for different courses based on availability and requirements. The allocation of rooms is conducted through various
methods, including a first-come, first-served basis, random lottery, or any other appropriate mechanism determined annually.

Please note that the room types and associated charges provided are for illustrative purposes only. For detailed information on living expenses,
please refer to the Living Expense Policy available on the university's website.

The management retains full discretion over the parameters of this policy and its implementation. All decisions regarding room allocation and
related matters are final and binding.

Note:

1. Teaching Assistantship is available to select meritorious students in MA - English and MSc-Economics/Chemistry program only. It will be
given as defined in the program brochure. MFA may selectively offer up to 2 Teaching Assistantship with INR 12000.00 per month for a
maximum of 20 months during the program duration. MA-English, MSc-Economics and MSc -Chemistry will receive Stipend for 10
month per year @12000.00 INR per month for Teaching Assistantship work and MS/MTech students will receive stipend for 12 months

per year @ 16000.00 INR per month for TA work. TAship will be given to only those students who are engaged as Teaching Assistant.

2. Stipend, Waivers for tuition and Hostel fee are for 2 years only. Beyond year 2, the student must pay the tuition/Hostel fee in full. The

Department reserves the right to reduce or not give the waiver, based on the academic credentials of the applicant.

3. Continuation of financial assistance is subject to satisfactory performance evaluated continuously, and compliance with all University

regulations. The student is required to maintain a minimum CGPA of 7.00.

4. Failure to maintain a CGPA of 7.00 at the end of the second semester will result in loss of tuition fee waiver for the rest of the program

(i.e. 3rd and 4th Semesters). Tuition fee waiver once lost can never be restored.



5. All charges are payable at the beginning of the Semester as per schedule announced separately. Semester fees shall be equal to half of

the annual fees.

6. Mess and Laundry Charges: In addition to the above, the use of mess and laundry services from the University authorized resident
vendor is mandatory for all resident students irrespective of the degree program they are pursuing. We collect the charges for these @

X 29,250/- per semester for mess and @ X 2,750/- per semester for laundry.

7. Tuition, Hostel, Mess and Laundry Fee/Charges: Subject to revision every year by up to 8%. The decisions will be

communicated at the beginning of each academic year.

8. Onetime admission charges will be inclusive of access to University Health centre, Sports facilities, career development

services and convocation fee.

9. Refund Policy for Admission Cycle 2025-26:

Dates Refund amount

Before August 1, 2025, 100% Semester Tuition Fees + 25,000 INR from the admission fees of 60,000 INR
+ 100% Security Deposit amount of 30,000 INR

Between August 1 and August 15, 2025 90% Semester Tuition Fees + 25,000 INR from the admission Fees of 60,000 INR+
100% Security Deposit amount of 30,000 INR

Between August 16 and August 30 2025 80% Semester Tuition Fees + 100% Security Deposit amount of 30,000 INR

Between August 31 and September 15, 2025 50% Semester Tuition Fees + 100% Security Deposit amount of 30,000 INR

September 15, 2025, onwards 100% of security deposit of 30,000 INR




